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TV Wall Mount  

Extender Kit

Model EGLF3-EXT

Follow this instruction sheet in place of STEP 2 of the 
instruction manual that came with your EGLF3 TV Mount.
You will also use parts from the EGLF3 box.

 WARNING: DON'T FEED TO CHILDREN — This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if 
swallowed. Before starting assembly, verify all parts are included and undamaged. If any parts are missing or damaged, do not 
return the damaged item to your dealer; contact Customer Service. Never use damaged parts!

What’s in the box ....... What’s IN THE boooooxx

You'll find these items in the EGLF3 box

5/16 x 2¾ in.

5/16 in.

1/4-20 x 3/4 in.

Extender

Drilling
Template

Cover
NutWasher

qty.4
e2

qty.1
e1

qty.4
e5qty.8qty.4

e4e3

Grab Your Tools

Weight Restrictions  - - For this Extender Kit

Awl
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Finder

7/32 in.
(5.5 mm)
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Drill Bit

Socket
Wrench
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Tape

Level

Tape 
Measure

Electric 
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1/2 in.
(13 mm)
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Wall Plate/Arm

Lag Bolt

Lag Bolt Washer

TV Interface 
Screw

Extension 
Brackets

qty.106

qty.407

qty.411

qty.408

qty.412

110 lbs.
(49.8 kg)

Your TV (including accessories) CANNOT EXCEED 
110 lbs. (49.8 kg) for this extender kit. “You can think about it ... 

but doooon’t do it.”

Confuzzled?  Contact the ECHOGEAR Pros:
Legrand AV Inc.

6436 City West Parkway 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344  |  USA

P: 1-855-428-2490
helpmehelpyou@ECHOGEAR.com

ECHOGEAR.com

Legrand AV Netherlands B.V.
Franklinstraat 14 6003 DK Weert | Netherlands

P: +44 (0) 800 0568188
helpme@ECHOGEAR.com

ECHOGEAR.com

Legrand Australia
Unit 20 / 33 Meakin Road 

Meadowbrook QLD 4131  | Australia
P: +61 (0) 7 3299 7000

ECHOGEAR.com
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Align the Template3

"Come on ... 

level with me"

Make Some Holes4

Secure Wall Plate5

Use a stud 
finder ...

... and/or verify the 
edges with an awl 
or a small drill bit. "favorite 

pokey 

device"

Find a StudAssemble Extenders 21

 (For Wood Stud)STEP 2A Install the Wall Plate

 CAUTION: DO NOT over-tighten the lag bolts 07 . Tighten only 
enough to securely fasten the wall plate 06 to the wall.

4X

HANG ON ... not done just yet.

Continue with STEP 3  
of your EGLF3 mount's  
installation manual.

Assemble Extension Brackets7

Attach Covers6

12

X-Ray
Specs 

sold

separately

7/32 in.  
(5.5 mm)

2¾ in. (6.9 cm)

Bit

11

11

12

e5

08

e2

07

e1

06

e3

e4

e2

EGLF3

EGLF3 EGLF3

EGLF3

EGLF3

EGLF3 EGLF3

EGLF3

06
EGLF3

EGLF3

e2

End Cap

NOT NEEDED

qty.410

06

 CAUTION: Avoid potential personal injuries and property damage!  
Drywall covering the wall must not exceed  5/8 in. (16 mm).  Minimum wood stud size: nominal 2 x 4 in.  (51 x 102 mm) actual 1 ½ x 3 ½ in. (38 x 89 mm).
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Continúe con el PASO 3 del manual de instrucciones que se 
incluye con su soporte de televisor EGLF3.

Continuez à l'ÉTAPE 3 du manuel d'instruction fourni avec votre support EGLF3.

Fahren Sie mit Schritt 3 der Bedienungsanleitung fort, die mit Ihrer TV-Halterung EGLF3 geliefert wurde.

Ga door met STAP 3 uit de instructiehandleiding die bij uw tv-beugel EGLF3 is geleverd.

Español

Français

Deutsch

Nederlands

Restricciones de peso  
Su TV (accesorios incluidos) 
NO PUEDE SUPERAR

49,8 kg
(110 lb)

Contraintes de poids
Votre téléviseur (accessoires 
compris) NE PEUT PAS PESER 
PLUS DE pour ce support.

49,8 kg
(110 lb)

Gewichtsauflagen
Ihr Fernseher (einschließlich 
Zubehör) DARF für diese 
Halterung NICHT SCHWERER

49,8 kg
(110 lb)

Gewichtsbeperkingen
Het gewicht van uw tv 
(inclusief accessoires) MAG 
NIET HOGER ZIJN DAN

49,8 kg
(110 lb)

¿QUÉ HAY EN LA CAJA? 
 ADVERTENCIA: este producto contiene piezas pequeñas que, en caso de ser tragadas, podrían causar asfixia. Antes de comenzar a montar la unidad, 

verifique que dispone de todas las piezas y que se encuentran en buen estado. Si no dispone de todas las piezas o alguna está dañada, no devuelva el elemento 
defectuoso al distribuidor. Póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente. ¡Nunca utilice piezas en mal estado!

PIÈCES FOURNIES
 AVERTISSEMENT : Ce produit contient de petites pièces qui peuvent représenter un risque d’étouffement si elles sont avalées. Avant de commencer 

l’assemblage, assurez-vous qu'il ne manque aucune pièce et qu’elles ne sont pas endommagées. Si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée, contactez le service 
à la clientèle et non le détaillant. N’utilisez jamais de pièces endommagées !

LIEFERUMFANG
 WARNUNG: Dieses Produkt enthält kleine Teile, die beim Verschlucken zum Erstickungstod führen können. Prüfen Sie vor Montagebeginn, ob alle Teile 

vorhanden und unbeschädigt sind. Falls Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind, bringen Sie das Produkt nicht zum Händler zurück, sondern wenden Sie sich an den 
Kundendienst. Verwenden Sie niemals beschädigte Teile!

WAT ZIT ER IN DE VERPAKKING?
 WAARSCHUWING: Dit product bevat kleine onderdelen die verstikkingsgevaar kunnen opleveren als ze worden ingeslikt. Controleer vóór de montage 

of alle onderdelen onbeschadigd aanwezig zijn. Mochten er onderdelen ontbreken of beschadigd zijn, breng het beschadigde item dan niet terug naar de verkoper, 
maar neem contact op met de klantenservice. Gebruik nooit beschadigde onderdelen!

Encontrará estos elementos en la caja del EGLF3.

Vous trouverez ces éléments dans la boîte du EGLF3.

Diese Artikel finden Sie in der EGLF3-Verpackung.

Deze onderdelen vindt u in de doos van de EGLF3.

Busque un montante
Alinee la plantilla
Taladre los orificios
Fije la placa mural

PASO  2
PASO  3
PASO  4
PASO  5

 (Para montantes de madera)PASO 2A Instale la placa mural 
 PRECAUCIÓN:  evite posibles lesiones personales o daños materiales. Los cuatro pernos tirafondo 07   

DEBEN ESTAR apretados con firmeza para evitar movimientos no deseados del conjunto de la placa mural.

Recherchez un montant
Alignez le gabarit
Percez les trous
Fixez la plaque murale

ÉTAPE 2
ÉTAPE 3
ÉTAPE 4
ÉTAPE 5

(Pour montant en bois)ÉTAPE 2A INSTALLATION DE la plaque murale
 ATTENTION :  Évitez les risques de blessures corporelles ou de dommages matériels ! Les 

quatre boulons tire-fond 07   DOIVENT ÊTRE serrés fermement afin d’éviter tout mouvement 
non souhaité de la plaque murale.

Insertar las cubiertas

Instale las extensiones del brazo

Instale las extensiones del brazo
PASO  6

PASO  1

PASO  7

Insérez les cachesInstallez les extensions du bras

Installez les extensions du bras

ÉTAPE 6ÉTAPE 7

ÉTAPE 1

Balken finden

Abdeckungen einsetzen

Vorlage ausrichten

Montieren Sie die Armverlängerungen

Montieren Sie die Armverlängerungen

Löcher bohren
Wandplatte befestigen

SCHRITT 2

SCHRITT 6

SCHRITT 3

SCHRITT 7

SCHRITT 1

SCHRITT 4
SCHRITT 5

 (Bei HolzstÄnderwerk)SCHRITT 2A Installation der Wandplatte
 VORSICHT:  Vermeiden Sie Verletzungen und Sachschäden! Alle vier 

Schlüsselschrauben 07  MÜSSEN fest angezogen werden, um ein ungewolltes 
Verrutschen der Wandplatte zu verhindern.

Zoek een drager

De afdekkingen plaatsen

Lijn het sjabloon uit

Armverlengingen monteren

Armverlengingen monteren

Boor de gaten
Bevestig de wandplaat

STAP 2

STAP 6

STAP 3

STAP 7

STAP 1

STAP 4
STAP 5

 (Voor houten dragers)STAP 2A De wandplaat

 LET OP:  Voorkom lichamelijk letsel of materiële schade! Alle vier de schroeven  07  MOETEN 
stevig worden aangedraaid om ongewenste beweging van de wandplaat te voorkomen.

PREPARE SUS HERRAMIENTAS 

MUNISSEZ-VOUS DE VOS OUTILS
Localisateur de montants, poinçon, Ruban à mesurer, 
crayon, ruban adhésif, niveau, perceuse électrique, foret : 
5,5 mm (7/32 po), clé à douille : 13 mm (1/2 po). 

SIE BRAUCHEN
Balkensucher, Ahle, Maßband, Bleistift, Klebeband, 
Wasserwaage, Bohrmaschine, Bohreinsatz: 5,5 mm (7/32"), 
Aufsteckschraubenschlüssel: 13 mm (1/2")  

LEG HET GEREEDSCHAP KLAAR
Balkzoeker, priem, Rolmaat, potlood, plakband, waterpas, 
elektrische boor, bit voor boormachine: 5,5 mm (7/32 in.), 
dopsleutel: 13 mm (1/2 in.). 

Localizador de montantes, punzón,  Cinta métrica, lápiz, 
cinta, nivel, taladro eléctrico, broca: 5,5 mm (7/32 pulg.), 
llave de tubo: 13 mm (1/2 pulg.) 

Siga esta hoja de instrucciones en lugar del PASO 
2 del manual de instrucciones que se incluye con 
su soporte de televisor EGLF3. También necesitará 
algunas piezas de la caja del EGLF3.

Suivez cette feuille d’instruction au lieu de 
L’ÉTAPE 2 du manuel d’instruction fourni 
avec votre support de téléviseur EGLF3. Vous 
utiliserez aussi des pièces de la boîte du EGLF3.

Befolgen Sie dieses Anleitungsblatt anstelle von 
Schritt 2 der Bedienungsanleitung, die mit Ihrer TV-
Halterung EGLF3 geliefert wurde. Sie werden dafür 
auch Teile aus der EGLF3-Verpackung verwenden.

Volg dit instructieblad in plaats van STAP 2 uit 
de instructiehandleiding die bij uw tv-beugel 
EGLF3 is geleverd. U moet ook onderdelen 
gebruiken uit doos van de EGLF3.

ES

FR

DE

NL

 PRECAUCIÓN: evite posibles lesiones personales y daños materiales.   Los paneles de yeso que cubren 
la pared no deben superar los 16 mm (5/8 pulg.) Tamaño mínimo de los montantes de madera: nominal 51 x 
102 mm (2 x 4 pulg.) actual 38 x 89 mm (1½ x 3½ pulg.).

 ATTENTION : Évitez les risques de blessures corporelles ou de dommages matériels !   
L’épaisseur du revêtement de cloison sèche ne doit pas excéder 16 mm (5/8 po). Taille minimum 
des montants en bois : nominale 51 x 102 mm (2 x 4 po), réelle 38 x 89 mm (1½ x 3½ po).

 VORSICHT: Vermeiden Sie Verletzungen und Sachschäden!   Die Gipsschicht der 
Wand darf 16 mm (5/8") nicht überschreiten. Mindestmaße der Holzbalken: Nenngröße 
51 x 102 mm (2 x 4"), tatsächliche Größe 38 x 89 mm (1½ x 3½")

 LET OP: Voorkom lichamelijk letsel en materiële schade!   Gipsplaten die de muur bedekken, 
mogen niet dikker zijn dan 16 mm (5/8 in.) Minimale grootte houten drager: nominaal 51 x 102 mm 
(2x4 in.),  werkelijk 38 x 89 mm (1½ x 3½ in.).
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Viktbegränsningar
TV:n (inklusive tillbehör) 
FÅR INTE ÖVERSKRIDA 49,8 kg

(110 lb)

ОГРАНИЧЕНИЯ ПО МАССЕ
Масса вашего телевизора 
(включая принадлежности)  
НЕ ДОЛЖНА ПРЕВЫШАТЬ

49,8 kg
(110 фунтов)

重量限制
对于此支架，您的电视机（包括配件）
的重量不可超过

49.8 kg
(110 磅)

重量制限
このマウントでは、テレビ（ア
クセサリを含む）の重量が を超
えないようにしてください。

49,8 kg
(110 ポンド)

VAD FINNS I LÅDAN?
 VARNING: Den här produkten innehåller små delar som kan utgöra kvävningsrisk om de sväljs. Innan du påbörjar hopmonteringen ska du kontrollera att 

alla delar finns med och är intakta. Om någon del saknas eller är skadad ska du inte returnera den skadade produkten till din återförsäljare, utan vända dig direkt till 
kundtjänst. Använd aldrig skadade delar!

КОМПЛЕКТ ПОСТАВКИ
 ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! В составе изделия есть мелкие детали, которые могут вызвать удушье при проглатывании. Перед сборкой убедитесь, что все детали имеются в наличии и не повреждены. 

Если какая-либо деталь отсутствует или повреждена, не возвращайте изделие дилеру; обратитесь в центр обслуживания клиентов. Запрещается использовать поврежденные детали!

包装箱中的内容
 警告：此产品包含若吞咽可能引致窒息危险的小部件。在开始安装前，先确定所有零件均已齐备且完好无损。如果有零件缺失或受损，请勿将受损零件返回至经销商；请联系客户

服务部。切勿使用受损零件！

同梱品
 警告：本製品には、誤って飲み込むと窒息する危険性のある、小さな部品が含まれています。組み立て始める前に、部品がすべて揃っており、破損していないことを確認してくだ

さい。足りない部品や破損している部品がある場合は、販売店に返品せずに、カスタマーサービスまでご連絡ください。破損した部品は絶対に使用しないでください。

Hitta en regel

Sätt skydden på plats

Rikta in mallen

Installera förlängningsarmen

Installera förlängningsarmen

Borra hålen
Fäst väggplattan

STEG 2

STEG 6

STEG 3

STEG 7

STEG 1

STEG 4
STEG 5

 (FÖr trÄreglar)STEG 2A Montera vÄggplattan

 FÖRSIKTIGHET:  Undvik eventuella personskador och materiella skador! Alla fyra träskruvarna  
07  MÅSTE VARA ordentligt åtdragna för att förhindra oönskade rörelser av väggplattan.

Определите положение стойки

Установка накладок

Выровняйте шаблон

Установка удлинителей штанги

Установка удлинителей штанги

Просверлите отверстия
Установите настенную пластину

ШАГ 2

ШАГ 6

ШАГ 3

ШАГ 7

ШАГ 1

ШАГ 4
ШАГ 5

 (Для деревянного каркаса)ШАГ 2A УСТАНОВКА НАСТЕННОЙ ПЛАСТИНЫ
 ВНИМАНИЕ!  Соблюдайте осторожность во избежание получения травм или повреждения имущества! 

Все четыре винта с шестигранной головкой 07  НЕОБХОДИМО надежно затянуть, чтобы не допустить 
нежелательного смещения настенной пластины в сборе.

找到墙柱

插入护盖

对齐模板

安装悬臂扩展件

安装悬臂扩展件

钻孔
固定壁板

步骤 2

步骤 6

步骤 3

步骤 7

步骤 1

步骤 4
步骤 5

 （对于木墙柱）步骤 2A 安装壁板

 注意：避免潜在人身伤害或财产损毁！所有四个方头螺钉 07  均需拧紧，以防止壁板组件发生不必要的移动。

スタッドを探す

カバーを挿入する

テンプレートの位置を合わせる

アームのエクステンションを取り付ける

アームのエクステンションを取り付ける

ドリルで穴を開ける
ウォールプレートを取り付ける

手順 2

手順 6

手順 3

手順 7

手順 1

手順 4
手順 5

 （木製スタッドの場合）手順 2A ウォールプレートを取り付ける
 注意：負傷したり壁面を傷付けたりしないように注意してください。ウォールプレートア

センブリーがぐらつかないように、4 本のラグスクリュー 07  をすべてしっかり締め付ける必
要があります。

TA DINA VERKTYG
Regelsökare, syl, Mätband, penna, tejp, vattenpass, elborr, 
borrbit: 5,5 mm (7/32 tum), hylsnyckel: 13 mm (1/2 tum).  

ХВАТАЙТЕ ИНСТРУМЕНТЫ И ВПЕРЕД!
детектор неоднородностей, шило, Рулетка, карандаш, клейкая 
лента, уровень, электродрель, сверло: 5,5 мм (7/32 дюйма), 
торцовый ключ: 13 мм (1/2 дюйма)  

需要准备的工具
墙柱探测器、锥子、 卷尺、铅笔、胶带、
水平仪、电钻、钻头：5.5 mm (7/32 
in.)、套筒扳手：13 mm (1/2 in.)。

必要な工具
スタッドファインダー、千枚通し、 巻尺、鉛筆、
テープ、水準器、電気ドリル 、ドリルビット：5,5 
mm（7/32インチ）、ソケットレンチ：13 mm（1/2 インチ）

Fortsätt med STEG 3 i instruktionshandboken som följde med ditt EGLF3 TV-stativ.

Продолжите с ШАГА 3 руководства по установке, прилагаемого к вашему кронштейну для 
телевизора EGLF3.

继续执行 EGLF3 电视机支架随附的操作说明书中的第 3 步。

EGLF3テレビマウントに付属の取付説明書の手順3から継続してください。

Följ det här instruktionsbladet istället för STEG 
2 i instruktionshandboken som följde med ditt 
EGLF3 TV-stativ. Du kommer också använda 
delar från EGLF3-lådan.

Следуйте данной памятке вместо ШАГА 2 
руководства, прилагаемого к вашему кронштейну 
для телевизора EGLF3. Вам также потребуются 
детали из комплекта поставки EGLF3.

对于 EGLF3 电视机支架随附的操作说明书，其
中的第 2 步请遵循本页的操作说明。您也会用到 
EGLF3 包装盒中的部件。

EGLF3テレビマウントに付属の取付説明書の手順2
の代わりに、この手順書に従ってください。 
EGLF3の箱にある部品も使用します。

Du hittar de här artiklarna i EGLF3-lådan.

Эти детали можно найти в комплекте поставки EGLF3.

您可以在 EGLF3 包装盒中找到这些物品。

これらの部品は、EGLF3の箱内にあります。

SV

JA

ZH

RU

 FÖRSIKTIGHET: Undvik potentiella personskador och skador på egendom!   Gipsskiva som täcker 
väggen får inte överstiga 16 mm (5/8 tum). Minsta storlek på träregel: nominell 51 x 102 mm (2 x 4 tum) 
faktisk 38 x 89 mm (1½ x 3½ tum).

 ВНИМАНИЕ! Соблюдайте осторожность во избежание получения травм и повреждения имущества!   
Толщина гипсокартона, покрывающего стену, не должна превышать 16 мм (5/8 дюйма). Минимальный размер 
деревянной стойки: номинальный 51 x 102 мм (2 x 4 дюйма); фактический 38 x 89 мм (1½ x 3½ дюйма).

 
注意：避免潜在人身伤害和财产损毁！  墙上覆盖的材料不能超过 16 mm (5/8 in.)。最小木墙柱尺寸：

标称 51 x 102 mm (2 x 4 in.) 实际 38 x 89 mm (1½ x 3½ in.)。

 注意：負傷したり壁面を傷付けたりしないように注意してください。壁面を覆う石膏ボ
ードは 16 mm（5/8 インチ）を超えてはいけません。最小の木製スタッドの寸法: 公称寸法 51 x 
102 mm (2 x 4 インチ) 実寸法 38 x 89 mm (1½ x 3½ インチ)


